Certified Mail Fee \$4,15 09  Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)  Return Receipt (hardcopy)  Return Receipt (electronic)  Certified Mail Restricted Delivery  Adult Signature Required  \$2,000  Adult Signature Required	U.S. Postal Service <sup>™</sup>			
Certified Mail Fee \$4,15 U9  \$ \$3,35  Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)  Return Receipt (hardcopy)  Return Receipt (electronic)  Certified Mail Restricted Delivery  Adult Signature Required  \$ \$0,00  Adult Signature Required	om*.			
Return Receipt (hardcopy)   \$   \$	E			
Return Receipt (hardcopy)   \$   \$	767 95			
	ırk			
Adult Signature Restricted Delivery \$	023			
Siried and Apt. No. or FO Box No.  Street and Apt. No. or FO Box No.  Street and Apt. No. or FO Box No.  Oity, State, 219-48  SCHAUMBURG, IL 600	***********			

# Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/27/2023

#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PAUL CHRIST	TIAN PRATAPAS, )	
		)
	Complainant, )	
		) PCB No: <u>23-60</u>
	v. ) (Citizens	s Enforcement – Water))
		)
,)		
		)
	Respondent, )	
LEXINGTON	TRACE, LLC)	

#### NOTICE OF FILING

TO: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on 11/18/2022, PAUL CHRISTIAN PRATAPAS electronically filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board

Paul Christian Pratapar 6/26

FORMAL COMPLAINT, copy of which is hereby served upon you.

Paul Christian Pratapas Complainant

Paul Christian Pratapas paul.pratapas@gmail.com 1779 Kirby Parkway, STE 1-92 Memphis, TN 38138 630.210.1637

## Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/27/2023

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Paul Christian Pratapas, certify that I caused the foregoing FORMAL COMPLAINT to be served all parties of record, as shown below:

Thomas P Duffy Lexington Trace, LLC 1515 E. Woodfield Rd Suite 250 Schaumburg, IL 60602

by causing a copy of same to be sent certified mail to the mail address reflected above via USPS Memphis Tennessee on the 26th day of June, 2023.

Paul Christian Pratapas
Complainant

Paul Christian Pratapas 6/26/23